



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 840/2018**

NITISH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through

Mr. Siddhartha Nanwal with Mr.
Basant Kumar Gautam, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.... Respondent

Through

Mr. Panna Lal Sharma, APP for the
State.
SI Surender Kumar, PS Begumpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

17.08.2018

Crl.M.A.30147/2018 (exemption)

Exemption is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.A. 840/2018

1. Admit.
2. List in due course.
3. The Trial Court record be requisitioned.

Crl.M.(Bail) 1282/2018 (for suspension of sentence)

1. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by the learned APP for the State, who prays for time to file status report.
2. Let the same be filed within two weeks.
3. List for consideration on 12.10.2018.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

AUGUST 17, 2018/st