



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 840/2018 & CrI.M.(Bail) 1282/2018**

NITISH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through **Mr. Siddhartha Nanwal, Advocate.**

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through **Mr. Panna Lal Sharma, APP for the
State.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

12.10.2018

Since I had to sit in a Division Bench, no time is left to take up
this matter.

Re-notify on 13.12.2018.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

OCTOBER 12, 2018

st