



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 840/2018

NITISH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through Ms. Anita Kumar and Mr. Sidharth
Narwal, Advs.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through Ms. Kusum Dhalla, Addl. PP for the
State with Insp. R.S. Meena and SI
Surender

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **13.12.2018**

Crl. M. (Bail) 1282/2018 (suspension of sentence)

Learned counsel appearing for appellant prays for time to
inspect the trial court record and to make submissions.

At request, renotify on 17.01.2019.

In the meantime, nominal roll of the appellant be requisitioned.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

DECEMBER 13, 2018

'rs'