

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 840/2018 & CrI.M.(Bail) 1282/2018 (for suspension of sentence)

NITISH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through

Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP for the State.
SI Sunil Kumar, PS Begumpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

17.01.2019

List for consideration on 11.02.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JANUARY 17, 2019

st