



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 840/2018

NITISH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish, Advocate with appellant
in person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
Mr. Mohit Jolly, Advocate (Amicus
Curiae, pro bono) for victim.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

06.11.2025

1. Mr. Manish, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the appellant and seeks an adjournment on the ground that he has been recently engaged and needs some time to go through the record and address submissions.
2. At request, renotify on 27.11.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/rd