



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 840/2018
NITISH KUMARAppellant

Through: None.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
with SI Arti Singh PS Begumpur,
Delhi.

Mr. Mohit Jolly, Advocate (Amicus
Curiae, Pro Bono) for complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **27.11.2025**

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. At the outset, learned APP for the State submits upon instructions from SI Arti that the police official had visited the residence of the appellant and met his son who stated that the appellant is presently in Bihar.
3. In view of the above, adverse orders are deferred for today.
4. Renotify on 06.02.2026.
5. The IO is directed to inform the appellant of the order passed today and the next date of hearing and the appellant shall ensure that he is duly represented on the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/rd